## WORKSHOP MEETING OF THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF WESLACO December 17, 2016

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the Board of Directors of The Economic Development Corporation of Weslaco, will hold a Workshop Meeting in the Porter Doss Building of Mayor Joe V. Sanchez Public Library, located 525 South Kansas Avenue, Weslaco, Texas, on Saturday, the 17th day of December 2016, at 9:30 AM for the purpose of discussing and acting on the following items.

**NOTE**: If, during the course of the meeting, should the discussion of any item on the agenda be required/determined to be held in executive session, The Economic Development Corporation of Weslaco will convene executive session in accordance with §551.001-551.145 of the Texas Government Code.

## I. CALL TO ORDER

## **II. NEW BUSINESS**

A. Discussion in a joint meeting with the City Commission of the City of Weslaco the direction and focus of its efforts of economic development and developing a policy of an incentive program to support the program.

## III. ADJOURMENT

Dated this fourteenth (14th) day of December 2016.

Marie McDermott, Executive Director Economic Development Corporation of Weslaco

**POSTED** on this, fourteenth (14<sup>th</sup>) day of December 2016 on bulletin board at 275 South Kansas, Weslaco, Texas, and The Economic Development Corporation of Weslaco website (www.weslacoedc.com) no later than 9:30 AM